Folio447

Australian Government

R —

Indigenous Coordination Centre
Bourke Office .

Variation to Program Fund

Brewartrina Business Cooperative Ltd
PO Box 232
BREWARRINA NSW 2839

Dear Sir/Madam

On 10/09/2008 you entered into a Program Funding Agreement
We have now agreed to vary the PFA as shown in the attachment to this letter.

In all other respects the obligations of the Parties under the PFA remain unchanged.

Amount of
Activity Name Variation Funding* -
Families, Housing, Community Services and Indigenous Affairs
Murdi Paaki Regional Partnership Agreement Modified $210,100.00

* Inclusive of GST(if applicable)
This offer of funding doés not imply any commitment to further funding.

If you accept the above variation(s) you must still comply with all conditions set out in your original Program
Funding Agreement dated 28/08/2008, and any variations to the conditions, including these variations.

You can accept this variation by completing and signing the attached original Acceptance of Variation, and
returning it to us at the stated address within 20 business days of the date at the end of this letter. This will
indicate your acceptance of all variations to your PFA as set out in this letter and the attachments. If you decide
not to accept a variation to any activity, you should say this in the Acceptance of Variation. If after consultation
with us you do not accept the variation, we may choose to vary the funding condition(s) without your agreement,

in accordance with 2008-09 General Terms and Conditions for Funding Agreements Relating to Indigenous
Programs.

Brewarrina Business Cooperative Ltd 260/4446 : Page 1 of 5

Ground Floor 26 Mertin St, BOURKE NSW 2840 » PO Box 1083, DUBBO NSW 2830

Tel: (02) 6872 1904 » Fax: (02) 6872 1906 o -7 Z/




Folio448 . .
If you have a query or a concern about this offer or the PFA, please contact this office as soon as possible.

Yours sincerely
s 22 - irrelevant information

Leonard Hill
ICC Manager
09 March 2010

Page 2 of 5

7/

Brewarrina Business Cooperative Ltd 260/4446




Folio449

Varied Schedule 1

Variation Changes

Submission number : 23737
Variation number : 1
Changes to Activity : Murdi Paaki Regional Partnership Agreement

Budget Financial Year Old Description Old Value New Value
INCOME : . :
Operational 2009/10 $47,000.00  $97,000.00
EXPENDITURE R :
MPRA workshop costs 2009/10 $50,000.00

Brewarrina Business Cooperative Ltd 260/4446 Page 3 of 5

/O




Folio450
A

Deed of Variation to Program Funding Agreement

BETWEEN

The Commonwealth of Australia represented by the
Department of Families, Housing, Community Services and Indlgenous Affairs

AND

Brewarrina Business Cooperative Ltd

Background

The Parties entered into a Program Funding Agreement under which the Commonivealth provided funding.

The Parties agree as follows:
Parties agree to vary the PFA in the terms set out in this Deed.

EXECUTED AS A DEED

SIGNED AND DELIVERED

for and on behalf of the

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

represented by and acting through the

Department of Families, Housing, Community Services
and Indigenous Affairs $22
ABN 36 342 015 855

by Leonard Hill on /’f?/é./.f.?. e oo
in the presence of: » sign here

s 22 - irrelevant information

- irrelevant information

.................................................

print name of witness yi(ness sign here

Deed of Variation accepted as described in this letter.

Brewarrina Business Cooperative Ltd 260/4446 ' Page 4 of 5

57




The Common Seal of

Brewarrina Business Cooperative Ltd
ABN 15 137258 917 was affixed to this document in
accordance with its Rules who by signing warrants
that they have the authority to bind

Brewarrina Business Cooperative Ltd

in the presence of: '

Folio451

a (%) S ]
|rreIevant mformatlon

A s22-
Signatory _ )
OGP L T AN V4
s 22 - irrelevant information
Witness
s Lol SR P
Name and address of Witness Qgﬁ@%w%s+ L Baewtarr ,(vus?(
' ‘ please print
SIGNED AND DELIVERED for and on behalf of
Brewarrina Business Cooperative Ltd
ABN 15137258 917 who by signing warrants
that they have the authority to bind
Brewarrina Business Coot)elaI e écd
S irrelevan
in the presence oft: information s 22 - irrelevant information
SIGNAOTY ceceis ety gy erresresaereerens Hrevveenesensienareenns
~ L LG Vi :
s 22 - irrelevant information (//Slg?rrlgg/aﬁ\{ﬁ{/r{atlon sifn here
Witness e
sign here sign here sign here
Name and "’Z\’LW@L@/@; ......... Ul bt oS
occupation Pecovunts Clenl Arcovuwts Clerk
of Witness please print please print please print

Brewarrina Business Cooperative Ltd

Pagé 50f5

6y

260/4446




Folio452

NAME OF GRANTEE  Brewarrina Business Cooperative Ltd

ACTIVITY NAME [Murdi Paaki Regional Partneship

Bank Details: BSB‘No.I . | Account Number 1:
‘ Account Number 2:

Organisation in Breach? ' yes

Outstanding Pl reports for Act# 59212, 59161, 59626 from previous quarter

GMS Approved Amount
Capital Operational : CDEP Wages TOTAL
y | | 141,000] | | | 141,000]
Amount of Previous Releases ’ :
Capital : Operational CDEP Wages TOTAL
I | - 47,000]08/09 | | | 47,000]
THIS RELEASE _
Capital . ' Operational CDEP Wages TOTAL
| | | 47,000J09/10 | | - | 47,000|
Balance ‘
Capital Operational CDEP Wages TOTAL
l 0] | 47,000]10/11 | 0] | 47,000|
If applicable, Procurement Certificate provided at Folio:
If applicable, CDEP Wages calculation sheet at Folio:
Project Officer's Name: Simonne Goolagong Date: 04/08/2009
- 0 1K 00 % 7
Delegate Name: 7 ﬂ,;(),&(/}? jlﬂ/ (et (/‘fué;’)

.Delegates Signature: s 22 - irrelevant information

o

L s 22 - irrelevant information

/ 'Approvedyot approved: Date:é. /&G/”l

S INVOICE NUMBER: 40 260]|

Copy of release at folio:| |






